RESOLUTION

ADOPTION RECRUITMENT AND TRAINING PROGRAM

WHEREAS, the Virginia State Department of Social Services has provided funding for the Adoption Recruitment and Training Program; and

WHEREAS, sufficient local matching funds are available; and

WHEREAS, the need to provide adoption recruitment and training services exists.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, hereby authorizes the following appropriation amendments to the FY 02 Social Services Budget:

Revenues:

From the Commonwealth	<u>\$41,752</u>
Expenditures:	
Adoption Recruitment and Training	\$55,669
Undesignated Local Match (007-083-0336)	(13,917)

<u>\$41,752</u>

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, establishes the following position: full-time limited-term Social Worker - Social Services, effective July 1, 2001.

John J. Mc@lennon

Chairman, Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:	SUPERVISOR	VOTE
	HARRISON	AYE
Jano dot value	KENNEDY	AYE
Sanford B. Wanner	NERVITT	AYE
Clerk to the Board	GOODSON	AYE
Clork to the Board	MCGLENNON	AYE

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 12th day of June,

2001.

adopt.res